2 SenSorS for T-SloT cylinderS | SicK 8018137/2016-03-04
Subject to change without notice
THE PERFECT
CYLINDER SENSOR FOR
STANDARD APPLICATIONS
The MZT7 magnetic cylinder
sensor enables quick, precise
and contactless sensing of the

Subject to change without notice
MZT7
Ordering information
MZT7
• Magnetic field sensitivity, min.: 3 mT
output
type
output
function
connection type cable
material
enclosure
rating
connection
diagram
Type Part no.
PNP
NO
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-001 MZT7-03VPS-KU0 1070829
PVC
PUR
IP 65, IP 67
IP 65, IP 67
Cd-001
Cd-001
MZT7-03VPS-KW0
MZT7-03VPS-KUB
1070838
1070833
Cable, 3-wire, 5 m
PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-001 MZT7-03VPS-KWB 1070842
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-002 MZT7-03VPS-KP0 1070814
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.5 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-002 MZT7-03VPS-KR0 1070821
Cable with connector M12, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.3 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-002 MZT7-03VPS-KQ0 1070825
NC
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-003 MZT7-03VPO-KU0 1070830
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m
PUR
PUR
IP 65, IP 67
IP 65, IP 67
Cd-004
Cd-001
MZT7-03VPO-KP0
MZT7-03VNS-KU0
1070818
1070831
NPN
NO
Cable, 3-wire, 5 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-001 MZT7-03VNS-KUB 1070835
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-001 MZT7-03VNS-KW0 1070840
Cable, 3-wire, 5 m PVC
PUR
IP 65, IP 67
IP 65, IP 67
Cd-001
Cd-002
MZT7-03VNS-KWB
MZT7-03VNS-KP0
1070844
1070819 Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.5 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-002 MZT7-03VNS-KR0 1070823
Cable with connector M12, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.3 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-002 MZT7-03VNS-KQ0 1070827

conductor cross-section 0.14 mm² / 0.12 mm² (depending on type)
rZT7
Ordering information
AC/DC 2-wire
• Electrical wiring: AC/DC 2-wire •
Continuous current Ia: ≤ 100 mA
Supply
voltage
Protection
class
output
function
connection cable
material
enclosure connection
rating 1) diagram
Type Part no.
5 V AC/DC ...
30 V AC/DC
III NO
Cable, 2-wire, 2 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-037 RZT7-03ZUS-KU0 1070861
PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-037 RZT7-03ZUS-KW0 1070865
Cable, 2-wire, 5 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-037
Cd-037
RZT7-03ZUS-KUB
RZT7-03ZUS-KWB
1070863
1070867
PVC IP 65, IP 67
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin,
0.3 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-038 RZT7-03ZUS-KP0 1070855
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin,
with knurled nuts, 0.5 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-038 RZT7-03ZUS-KR0 1070857
Cable with connector M12, 3-pin,
with knurled nuts, 0.3 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-345 RZT7-03ZUS-KQ0 1070859
5 V AC/DC ...
120 V AC/DC
II NC Cable, 2-wire, 2 m PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-037 RZT7-03ZVO-KW0 1070866
5 V AC/DC ...
230 V AC/DC
II NO
Cable, 2-wire, 2 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-037 RZT7-03ZWS-KU0 1070869
PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-037 RZT7-03ZWS-KW0 1070871
Cable, 2-wire, 5 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-037
Cd-037
RZT7-03ZWS-KUB